
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                

 

    

I hope you have all had a great half term break 

and we are looking forward to seeing the 

children in the morning. 

Diary Dates: 

Thursday, 06/06/19 – Year 5 Caythorpe 2020 
information meeting. 
Friday, 07/06/19 – Father’s day afternoon tea 
Wednesday, 12/06/19 to Friday, 14/06/19 – 
Year 6 to Caythorpe PGL residential. 
Tuesday, 11/06/19 – Year 5 growing up week 
parent meeting. 
Thursday, 13/06/19 – Y5 trip to Think Tank 
Thursday, 20/06/19 – Y4 trip to Twycross Zoo 
Monday, 24/06/19 – School open day 
sessions. 
Wednesday, 26/06/19 – Summer music 
concert 
Friday, 28/06/19 – School games afternoon. 
Monday, 01/07/19 – Inset day. 
Thursday, 04/07/19 – Moving up day and 
Arnold Hill Academy Year 6 Induction day. 
Friday, 05/07/19 - Arnold Hill Academy Year 6 
Induction day. 
Friday, 12/07/19 - Y5 Bright Day at Arnold Hill 
Academy. 
Friday, 12/07/19 - Summer Fair. 
Tuesday, 16/07/19 – Y6 production. 
Wednesday, 17/07/19 – Y6 production. 
Tuesday, 23/07/19 – Y6 leavers’ assembly. 
Wednesday, 24/07/19 – Last day of the 
summer term. 
Tuesday, 03/09/19 – Children return to 
school 
Please see the website for the full list of 

diary dates. 

Other News 

Unfortunately, just before we broke up for 

the half term holiday, Mrs Richards had a fall 

and has fractured and dislocated her ankle. She 

has had an operation to pin it and is in really 

good spirits. I am sure you will join me in 

wishing her a very speedy recovery. In the 

meantime, Mrs Hilton Brown and Mrs Burton 

will be holding the fort for us. 

 

Miss Oates and Mrs Hussain will be holding an 

open session for year 5 parents on Tuesday, 

11th June at 3.45 to come in and find out about 

the content of the growing up week and see 

some of the resources. We hope you can make 

it. 

There has been some confusion over the date 

of the leaver’s assembly. It was originally 

scheduled for the last day of term but it is going 

to be held on Tuesday, 23rd July. Apologies for 

any inconvenience this may have caused. 

If you are a parent / carer of a child in Year 6, 

you may remember that a few weeks ago, the 

children were measured as part of the National 

Child Measurement Programme. The results 

have been collated and are available to view on 

our website under the Parent Tab. All 

information is completely anonymous. 

Thank you to all of you who are sending in 

your empty crisp packets, bread wrappers and 

biscuit wrappers. It has been really great to see 

the children get behind this recycling 

programme. I would just like to remind you 

that the people who we send the recycling to 

are very strict with what they can take. To that 

end, I would like to ask you to ensure that only 

crisp packets, bread bags and cake, biscuit and 

cracker wrappers are brought in. 

Unfortunately, we cannot accept other forms 

of plastic bags or packaging which includes 

chocolate wrappers, pretzel, popcorn or meat 

snack wrappers, thank you. 

A big thanks to all of you who have responded 

to the Parent Forum on the subject of food in 

schools. Your comments have been analysed 

and can be found in the attached document. 


